
Appendix A       Sure Start Children’s Centres in Wiltshire – February  2010  
 

 

Centre and address Children’s Centre  Leader  and 
management arrangements 

Contact details 

 Five Wishes Children’s Centre, Amesbury Primary School, Kitchener 
Rd, Amesbury, SP4 7AA 

David Jones 

Action for Children 

01980 677218  

david.jones@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Bulford Children’s Centre planned for Kiwi School 

Phase Three under development 

David Jones 

Action for Children 

c/o 01722 411178 

david.jones@wiltshire.gov.uk  

Clearbury Children’s Centre, The Trafalgar School, Breamore Rd, 
Downton, SP5 3HN 

Karen Hunt 

Action for Children 

01725 511459  

karen.hunt@wiltshire.gov.uk  

Little Folly Children’s Centre, Woodlands Primary School, Winding 
Way, Salisbury, SP2 9DY 

Jenny Maybury 

Action for Children 

01722 414301  

jennifer.maybury@wiltshire.gov.uk   

Salisbury City Children’s Centre based at 24 St Edmund’s Church 
Street, Salisbury, SP1 1EF 

Janice Slade 

Action for Children 

01722 323208  

janice.slade@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Mere Footprints Children’s Centre, Mere School Site, Springfield 
Road, Mere, BA12 6EW 

Georgina Shaw-Halford 

Mere Footprints Trustees 

01747 861108 

georgina.shaw-halford@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Wilton Children’s Centre, 7 North Street, Wilton  

Phase Three under development 

Joy Wagstaff 

Action for Children 

01722 411178 

joy.wagstaff@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Tisbury Children’s Centre, Weaveland Rd, Tisbury, SP3 6HJ  - Phase 
Three under development 

Eileen Brocklehurst 

Action for Children 

01722 411178 

eileen.brocklehurst@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Elim Children’s Centre, The Factory, Dews Road, Salisbury, SP2 7SN Stephen Spooner 

Elim Church  Trustees 

01722  770035   

stephen.spooner@wiltshire.gov.uk   

Bradford on Avon Community Children’s Centre, Fitzmaurice Primary 
School, Frome Rd, Bradford-on-Avon, BA15 1LE 

Liz Purling 

Managed by school governors 

01225 867184 or 07988 876200  

liz.purling@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Kings Park Children’s Centre, King’s Park Primary School, 
Lowbourne, Melksham, SN12 7ED 

Ginny Anderson 

Managed by school governors 

01225 793347 

ginny.anderson@wiltshire.gov.uk                              

 

Queensway Chapel Children’s Centre, Queensway, Melksham, SN12 
7LQ 

Linda Mence 

Managed by Queensway Chapel Trustees 

01225 351922  

linda.mence@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Studley Green Children’s Centre, Studley Green Primary School, 
Westfield Rd, Trowbridge, BA14 9JQ 

Paula Wood  

Wiltshire Council 

07504 776134  

roz.lambert@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Bellefield  Children’s Centre, Windermere Rd, Trowbridge, BA14 8TE Adele Radice 

Managed by school governors 

01225 763274 

adele.radice@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Longfield Children’s Centre, Longmeadow Primary School, 
Broadcloth Lane, Trowbridge, BA14 7HE     

Phase Three under development 

Claire Palmer 

Wiltshire Council 

01225 785680 

Claire.palmer@wiltshire.gov.uk  

The Avenue Children’s Centre, The Avenue School, The Avenue, 
Warminster BA12 9AA 

Michelle Dance  

Managed by school governors 

01985 214413 

Michelle.dance@wiltshire.gov.uk  

White Horse Centre, Westbury Infants School, Eden Vale Rd, 
Westbury, BA13 3LY 

Ruth Brooks-Martin 

Managed by school governors 

01373 824593 

ruth.brooks-martin@wiltshire.gov.uk 

 



Calne Community Children’s Centre, Calne Priestley Primary School, 
Prince Charles Drive, Calne, SN11 8TG 

 

Liz James 

Barnardo’s 

01249  82324 

Liz.james@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Redland Children’s Centre, Redland Community Primary School, 
Brook Street, Chippenham, SN14 0JE   

 

Liz James 

Barnardo’s 

01249  82324 

Liz.james@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Kings Rise Children’s Centre c/o Kings Lodge Primary School, Lodge 
Rd, Chippenham, SN15 3SY - Phase Three under development 

 

Pauline Monaghan 

The Rise Trust 

01249 463040 

pauline.monaghan@wiltshire.gov.uk     

The Rise Children’s Centre, St Paul’s Primary School, The Oaks, 
Chippenham, SN15 1DU 

 

Pauline Monaghan 

The Rise Trust 

01249 463040 

pauline.monaghan@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Cricklade Children’s Centre, c/o St Sampson’s Junior School, Bath 
Road, Cricklade, SN6 6AX 

 

Rachel Stewart 

Barnardo’s 

01793 851224 

rachel.stewart@wiltshire.gov.uk  

Corsham Children’s Centre, Regis Primary School, Kings Avenue, 
Corsham SN13 0EG 

Linked to Lypiatt Primary School, Lypiatt, Neston, Corsham, SN13 
9TU 

Sarah Nelson 

Wiltshire Council 

01249 716254  

sarah.nelson@wiltshire.gov.uk   

Malmesbury Children’s Centre, Malmesbury Primary School, Tetbury 
Hill, Malmesbury, SN16 9JR   

 

Rachel Stewart 

Barnardo’s 

01666 825577     

rachel.stewart@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Wootton Bassett Children’s Centre, Longleaze Primary School, Byron 
Avenue, Wootton Bassett, SN4 8BA 

 

Rachel Stewart 

Barnardo’s 

01666 825577     

rachel.stewart@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Devizes South Children’s Centre,  Southbroom Infants School, The 
Green, Devizes, SN10 5AA  

 

Trixie Lewis 

Managed by school governors 

01380 723184  

trixie.avery@wiltshire.gov.uk   

Devizes North Children’s Centre, Bath Road area  

c/o Devizes South Children’s Centre,  Southbroom Infants School, 
The Green, Devizes SN10 5AA          

Phase Three under development 

 

Trixie Lewis 

Managed by school governors 

01380 723184  

trixie.avery@wiltshire.gov.uk   

The Corner House Children’s Centre, George Lane Car Park, 
Marlborough, SN8 4BY 

Betty Dobson 

Rural Needs Initiative 

01672 513010   

betty.dobson@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Tidworth Windmill Hill  Sure Start Children’s Centre, Wylye Road , 
Tidworth, SP9 7QR 

Betty Dobson 

Rural Needs Initiative 

01980 843010  

betty.dobson@wiltshire.gov.uk 

Pewsey Children’s Centre, Office D, 12 River Street, Pewsey, SN9 
5DH   

Ali Perry 

Voluntary Action Kennet 

01672 564140 

ali.perry@wiltshire.gov.uk   

 

Central Team       Early Years and Childcare, Unit 1 Ascot Court, White Horse Business Park, Trowbridge  BA14 0XA     01225 785660 


